06-08-1998

JUN 4

To the Hon. Commissioner of Pat thereof and return the recorded document 100729854

hed original documents or copy

	col, and letain the recorded decament to the undersign	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
	George M. Aboud, Sr.	Name: N-Able Products, Inc. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
	attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 11410 E. Sweetwater Av
		City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Zip: 85259
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Na [X] Other Summary of Exclusive Patent L Execution Date May 22, 1998	ame Additional name(s) & addresses attached? icense Agreement [] Yes [x] N
	Execution Date May 22, 1330	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	5,338,290
	If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the
	application is:	———
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.	together with a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) 5,338,290 dditional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
	Additional numbe	rs attached? [] Yes [x] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and paten
	correspondence concerning document	involved: 1
	should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Name: P.G. Scott Born, Esq.	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Address: O'Connor Cavanagh One East Camelback Road Suite 1100	[x] Enclosed
	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1656	[x] Charge deficiency to
	AAAAAA7/ E22890A	8. Deposit Account No. 15-0184
/1998 TTON11	00000176 5338290	Per Assignment Division directive a
:581	00000176 5338290 40.00 DP	
	40.00 OP	Per Assignment Division directive a
:581	40.00 OP	Per Assignment Division directive a duplicate of this page is <u>not</u> attached.
:581	40.00 0P DO NOT US Statement and signature.	Per Assignment Division directive a duplicate of this page is <u>not</u> attached.
:581	A0.00 OP DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	Per Assignment Division directive a duplicate of this page is <u>not</u> attached. SE THIS SPACE
:581	A0.00 OP DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Per Assignment Division directive a duplicate of this page is <u>not</u> attached. SE THIS SPACE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re United States Patent No.:

5,338,290

For:

Elastic Variable Tension Device for

The Treatment of Pain

Inventor:

George M. Aboud, Sr.

Filed:

July 21, 1993

SUMMARY OF EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS SUMMARY OF EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT is made as of the day of www., 1908 between George M. Aboud, Sr., (hereinafter referred to as "Licensor") and N-Able Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Licensee").

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated April 19, 1998, Licensor, for good and valuable consideration, hereby acknowledges granting to Licensee an exclusive, sublicensable right and license to make, have made, use, lease, sell or otherwise dispose of, on a worldwide basis, products made or sold by or for Licensee which, but for the License granted Licensee by Licensor, would infringe any valid unexpired claim of the patent as referenced above.

This Summary of Exclusive Patent License Agreement, evidences rights in the patent as referenced above and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

LICENSOR:

Sen M. alord Sr. George M. Aboud, Sr.

P00huk00.doc

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0675

STATE OF ARIZONA County of M(W(W)) ss.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of May, rge M. Aboud, Sr.

Notary Public

1998, by George M. Aboud, Sr.

My commission expires:



P00huk00.doc

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0676